



SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Case No:** STL-17-07/I/AC/R176bis

**Before:** Judge Ivana Hrdličková, Presiding  
Judge Ralph Riachy, Judge Rapporteur  
Judge David Baragwanath  
Judge Afif Chamseddine  
Judge Daniel David Ntanda Nsereko

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 17 October 2017

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR DELIVERY OF DECISION ON  
PRELIMINARY QUESTIONS PURSUANT TO RULE 176 *BIS***

---

**Prosecutor:**  
Mr Norman Farrell

**Head of Defence Office:**  
Mr François Roux



1. The Appeals Chamber is seized with preliminary questions submitted on 11 August 2017 by the Pre-Trial Judge pursuant to Rule 68 (G) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Preliminary Questions” and “Rules”, respectively).<sup>1</sup>

2. Having concluded its deliberations, the Appeals Chamber now schedules the delivery of the decision on the Preliminary Questions pursuant to Rule 176 *bis* (A) of the Rules for Wednesday, 18 October 2017 at 16:30.

### **DISPOSITION**

**PURSUANT** to Rule 176 *bis* (A) of the Rules,

### **THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**ORDERS** that the decision under Rule 176 *bis* (A) of the Rules shall be delivered in public on Wednesday, 18 October 2017, at 16:30.

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated 17 October 2017

Leidschendam, the Netherlands



Judge Ivana Hrdličková  
Presiding

---

<sup>1</sup> F0003, Public Redacted Version of the “Order on Preliminary Questions Addressed to the Appeals Chamber Pursuant to Rule 68 (G) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence” of 11 August 2017, 11 September 2017.

